
E Q U A L I T I E S   P A N E L   MEMBERSHIP as at March 2005 
 
ELECTED MEMBERS 
Cllr Tim Ward 
(July 04 - 
 

Elected Member /  
Chair of Strategy Scrutiny 
Committee 

LibDem tim@brettward.co.uk 
316389 / Fx 0870 131 8634 
12 Harding Way, Cambridge CB4 3RR 

Cllr Philippa Slatter 
(Oct 03 - 
 

Elected Member LibDem pmslatter@ntlworld.com 
H 701733 / Fx 701734 
82 Shelford Road, Trumpington Cambridge CB2 2NF 

Cllr Elizabeth Hughes 
(Oct 03 - 

Elected Member Labour pelizabethhughes@aol.com 
H 313764 
171 Minerva Way, Cambridge CB4 2TZ 

Cllr  Louise Downham 
(July 04 - 

Elected Member Labour Louise.downham@cambridge.gov.uk 
457236 
19 Rowlinson Way, Cambridge CB5 8GA 

PUBLIC 
Mr Graham Lewis 
(Oct 03 - 

Public Member Dhiverse H 502112 Mob 07970 668551 
1 Carlow, Cambridge CB1 1QH 
Graham.lewis50@ntlworld.com] 

Ms Geraldine Bird 
(Oct 03 - 

Public Member Directions Plus Gerri_directionsplus@yahoo.co.uk 
H 425595 / W 569000 
5 Grieve Court, Chesterton, Cambridge CB4 1FR 
Gerri.bird@btinternet.com 

Mr Phil Vasili 
(May 04 - 

Public Member Independent philvasili@yahoo.co.uk 
H 560273 / Mob 07786 060752 
19 Queensway, Cambridge CB2 2AX 

Ms Ila Chandavarkar 
(April 05 - 
 

Public Member MENTER ila@menter.org.uk 
62-64 Victoria Road, Cambridge CB4 3DU 
W 355034 

STAFF 
Mr Graham Watts 
(Nov 04 - 

Staff Member (Management) City Services Ext 8201 

Ms Norah Al-Ani 
(Oct 03 - 

Staff Member (Management) 
 

Community Services 
Community Development 

Ext 7874 

Ms Aasia Bibi 
(Oct 03 - 

Staff Member 
 

Community Services  
Youth Development 

Ext 0224  
M07754 123938 

Ms Bridget Keady 
(Nov 04 - 

Staff Member 
 

Community Services 
Home Aid 

Ext 7922 

 


